Features
■ JA version available to 100K ohms
■ 10 pin with 8 resistors in bussed type for
pull up/down circuit
■ RoHS compliant*
■ Convex termination style
■ Resistance tolerance ±5 %
■ E24 Series from 10 ohms to 43K ohms

T.C.R. ................................ ±250 ppm/°C
Product Dimensions
 How To Order
CA  Y  17   -  103  J  A LF
Chip Arrays
Type
• Y = Convex
Model
• 17 = 1206 Package Size
Resistance Code
• <10 ohms: “R” represents decimal
point (example: 4R7 = 4.7 ohms).
• ≥10 ohms: First two digits are signifi -
cant, third digit represents number of
zeros to follow (example: 474 = 470k
ohms)
(JA range: 10 ohms to 100K ohms;
JB range: 10 ohms to 43K ohms)
Resistance Tolerance
• J = ±5 %
Resistors
• A = Common from terminal 5 to 10
• B = Common from terminal 1 to 6
Terminations
• LF = Tin-plated (RoHS compliant)
For Standard Values Used in Capacitors,
Inductors, and Resistors, click here.
DIMENSIONS: MM
(INCHES)
Construction
Protective
Glass Overcoat
Thick Film
Resistive Element
Termination
High Purity
Alumina
Substrate
Derating Curve Bussed Circuits - Option A
Ra
te
d
Lo
ad
 (%
)
Ambient Temp. (˚C)
70 °C 125 °C
-55
0
20
40
60
80
100
40 60 80 100 120 140 160
3 41 2
10 9 8 7
R
5
6
R
R R R
RRR
Packaging Dimensions
4.0 ± 0.1
(.158 ± .004)
3.6 ± 0.2
(.142 ± .008)
2.0 ± 0.2
(.079 ± .008) 4.0 ± 0.1
(.157 ± .004)
1.4